LRBa0206/1 PJH:kjf:rs

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 71

April 17, 2009 - Offered by Representative Schneider.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 5: after "causes" insert "or threatens to cause".
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 5: delete "harm <u>or threatens"</u> and substitute "harm <u>to, harm to a business owned or operated by, or harm to the reputation of".</u>
- **3.** Page 2, line 6: delete "to cause bodily harm".
- 5 **4.** Page 2, line 6: delete "to" and substitute "to".

6 (END)